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MARC SPITZER 
Chairman 

JIM IRVTN 
Commissioner 

Commissioner 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 

lEFF HATCH-MILLER 
Commissioner MAR 1 9 2003 

MIKE GLEASON 
Commissioner 

IN THE MATTER OF THE GENERIC 
PROCEEDINGS CONCERNING ELECTRIC 
RESTRUCTURING ISSUES 

IN THE MATTER OF ARIZONA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMPANY’S REQUEST FOR A 
VARIANCE OF CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS OF 
A.A.C. R14-2-1606 - 
IN THE MATTER OF THE GENERIC 
PROCEEDING CONCERNING THE ARIZONA 
INDEPENDENT SCHEDULING 
ADMINISTRATOR 

IN THE MATTER OF TUCSON ELECTRIC 
POWER COMPANY’S APPLICATION FOR A 
VARIANCE OF CERTAIN ELECTRIC 
COMPETITION RULES COMPLIANCE DATES 

Docket No. E-00000A-02-005 1 

Docket No. E-01345A-01-0822 

Docket No. E-00000A-01-06c30 

Docket No. E-O1933A-02-0069 

NOTICE OF FILING 

Staff hereby provides notice of filing its revised contestable load estimates prepared by Jerry 

D. Smith. 
-A 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this & day of March, 2003. 

1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-3402 
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Original and ei hteen copies of the foregoing 
filed this /@clay of March, 2003, 
with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

ZA Copy of the foregoing e-mailed this /3 
day of March, 2003, to: 

All parties of record 
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STAFF REVISED CONTESTABLE LOADS ESTIMATE 
GENEJUC ELECTFUC RESTRUCTUFUNG - TRACK B 

DOCKET NO. E-00000A-02-0051, ET AL 

YEAR 2003 2004 2005 

Net Unmet Reliability Needs ’ 1121 1445 1636 

APS Phoenix RMR Peak Demand 835 956 1024 

APS Yuma RMR Peak Demand ’ 144 148 160 

APS 2100 2549 2820 

TEP Unmet Needs 147 214 346 

TEP RMR Peak Demand 324 21 1 34 1 

TEP 471 425 687 

CAPACITY (MW) 

2006 

2037 

2037 

393 

393 

YEAR 2003 

Net Unmet Reliability Needs ’ 
APS Phoenix RMR Energy 170 

595 

APS Yuma RMR Energy ’ 143 

Economy Purchase 3705 

APS 4613 

Unmet Needs 50 

Tucson RMR Energy 37 

Economy Purchases 210 

TEP 297 

2004 

773 

21 1 

162 

4033 

5179 

46 

14 

429 

489 

2005 

1147 

243 

186 

6695 

8271 

120 

38 

223 

381 

2006 
1 

1469 

6948 

8417 

104 

181 

285 

’ Schedule PME-1, Peter M. Ewen, November 4,2002 adjusted to exclude non-APS RMR requirements and include 
15% reserves for all load. ’ APS RMR Analysis 2003-2005, February 18, 2003 RMR Workshop, Docket No. E-00000D-03-0047. 
Exhibit 1, Track B Needs Assessment and Procurement Proposal, David Hutchins, November 4, 2002. 
TEP RMR Analysis, February 18, 2003 RMR Workshop, (Based on N-1 criteria: which is less restrictive than 
operating criteria). 
Schedule PME-13, Peter M. Ewen, November 4, 2002. 
TEP Purchase Power Summary (12112) based on Nov. 2 Load Forecast. 
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